

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14128-14129/2013

CENTRAL HOMEOPATHIC & BIOCHEMIC ASSOC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Ms.Babita Sant,adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Rai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 submits that the counter affidavit is ready and will be filed within a day. Office may receive it. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 & 3.

List the matter on 25.04.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |