

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14128-14129/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in WA No. 112/2013,27/02/2013 in WA No. 113/2013 passed by the High
Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

CENTRAL HOMEOPATHIC & BIOCHEMIC ASSOC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Rai,Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.01.06
16:00:33 IST
Reason:[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER