

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14128-14129/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013
in WA No. 112/2013,27/02/2013 in WA No. 113/2013 passed by the High
Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

CENTRAL HOMEOPATHIC & BIOCHEMIC ASSOC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that the matter has become infructuous in view
of the subsequent developments. In view of the above, the
special leave petitions are dismissed as having become
infructuous.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER